

~~MEMORANDUM OF BIDS~~
CR 405 (SUNSET HILL ROAD) OVER EIGHT MILE CREEK, COUNTY BID # RFB-2024-095
TOWN OF WESTERLO, ALBANY COUNTY

Letting Date: September 5, 2024
County: Albany
Contract NO. 22-C578
No. of Bids 6

CONTRACTOR	BID AMOUNT
JAMES H. MALOY	\$808,000.00
MAPLE RIDGE ORGANICS	\$888,670.33
WINN CONSTRUCTION SERVICES	\$977,259.00
PRIME HIGHWAY CONTRACTORS	\$949,000.00
BIRDSALL EXCAVATION	\$975,000.00
A. COLARUSSO & SON	\$994,929.00

Low Bid of \$808,000.00 for COUNTY BID # RFB-2024-095, which is 84.25% of Engineers Estimate of \$959,000.00

BID VERIFIED BY GPI/GREENMAN PEDERSEN, INC. ON SEPTEMBER 11, 2024

I hereby certify that this contract was bid in accordance with standard competitive bidding procedures and requirements and this tabulation includes all bids received at a public bid opening held by Albany County on September 5, 2024 at 11:00 AM for a contract in Albany County known as CR 405 (Sunset Hill Road) over Eight Mile Creek, County Bid #RFB-2024-095.

Lisa Ramundo
Commissioner
Albany County

Date

Letting Date: September 5, 2024

County: Albany

Contract NO. 22-C578

				ENGINEERS ESTIMATE	
Item #	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Total Cost
202.120001	REMOVING EXISTING SUPERSTRUCTURES	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
203.02	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL	CY	1,490	\$ 39.00	\$ 58,110.00
203.03	EMBANKMENT IN PLACE	CY	590	\$ 35.00	\$ 20,650.00
203.21	SELECT STRUCTURE FILL	CY	510	\$ 65.00	\$ 33,150.00
206.01	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	345	\$ 40.00	\$ 13,800.00
207.26	PREFABRICATED COMPOSITE STRUCTURAL DRAIN	SY	140	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,800.00
209.13	SILT FENCE - TEMPORARY	LF	220	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,540.00
304.12	SUBBASE COURSE, TYPE 2	CY	105	\$ 115.00	\$ 12,075.00
404.0001	PLANT PRODUCTION QUALITY ADJUSTMENT TO ASPHALT ITEMS	QU	7	\$ 80.00	\$ 560.00
404.1283	12.5 F3 TOP COURSE ASPHALT, 80 SERIES COMPACTION	TON	32	\$ 255.00	\$ 8,160.00
404.1989	19 F9 BINDER COURSE ASPHALT, 80 SERIES COMPACTION	TON	40	\$ 255.00	\$ 10,200.00
404.3789	37.5 F9 BASE COURSE ASPHALT, 80 SERIES COMPACTION	TON	66	\$ 250.00	\$ 16,500.00
407.0102	DILUTED TACK COAT	GAL	205	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,100.00
418.7603	ASPHALT PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	147	\$ 6.00	\$ 882.00
551.11	CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE PILES	LF	765	\$ 95.00	\$ 72,675.00
551.13	FURNISHING EQUIPMENT FOR DRIVING PILES	LS	1	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
553.020001	COFFERDAM (TYPE 2)	EA	2	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
555.08 AC	FOOTING CONCRETE, CLASS HP	CY	73	\$ 575.00	\$ 41,975.00
555.09 AC	CONCRETE FOR STRUCTURES, CLASS HP	CY	22	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 52,800.00
556.0202	EPOXY-COATED BAR REINFORCEMENT FOR STRUCTURES	LB	8,840	\$ 3.00	\$ 26,520.00
562.0101	REINFORCED CONCRETE SPAN UNITS	SY	170	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 272,000.00
595.5000018	SHEET-APPLIED WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE	SF	2,358	\$ 7.00	\$ 16,506.00
606.10	BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING	LF	138	\$ 70.00	\$ 9,660.00
606.100002	BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING (SHOP BENT OR SHOP MITERED)	LF	156	\$ 125.00	\$ 19,500.00
606.120101	BOX BEAM END PIECE	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
606.120201	BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING END ASSEMBLY, TYPE IIA	EA	3	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 7,800.00
610.1605	TURF ESTABLISHMENT - PERFORMANCE	SY	318	\$ 14.00	\$ 4,452.00
619.01	BASIC WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
619.04	TYPE III CONSTRUCTION BARRICADES	EA	12	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,560.00
620.05	STONE FILLNG (HEAVY)	CY	98	\$ 145.00	\$ 14,210.00
620.0801	BEDDING MATERIAL, TYPE 1	CY	9	\$ 100.00	\$ 900.00
625.01	SURVEY OPERATIONS	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
627.50140008	CUTTING PAVEMENT	LF	60	\$ 8.00	\$ 480.00
637.11	ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE - TYPE 1	MNTH	5	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 11,000.00
637.34	OFFICE TECHNOLOGY AND SUPPLIES	DC	250	\$ 1.00	\$ 250.00
640.20	WHITE PAINT REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT STRIPES - 20 MILS	LF	200	\$ 2.00	\$ 400.00
640.21	YELLOW PAINT REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT STRIPES - 20 MILS	LF	200	\$ 2.00	\$ 400.00
646.23	LARGE DELINEATOR, LARGE SNOWPLOWING MARKER, LARGE SUPPLEMENTARY SNOWPLOWING MARKER PANELS	EA	6	\$ 25.00	\$ 150.00
646.32	STEEL POST, 2.0 LB/FT	EA	4	\$ 75.00	\$ 300.00
697.03	FIELD CHANGE PAYMENT	DC	46,000	\$ 1.00	\$ 46,000.00
699.040001	MOBILIZATION SHALL BE INCLUDED IN VARIOUS ITEMS IN THE CONTRACT	LS	1	\$ -	\$ -
				TOTAL = \$	958,065.00

BID VERIFIED BY GPI/GREENMAN PEDERSEN, INC. ON SEPTEMBER 11, 2024

I hereby certify that this contract was bid in accordance with standard competitive bidding procedures and requirements and this tabulation includes all bids received at a public bid opening held by Albany County on September 5, 2024 at 11:00 AM for a contract in Albany County known as CR 405 (Sunset Hill Road) over Eight Mile Creek, County Bid #RFB-2024-095.

Lisa Ramundo
Commissioner
Albany County Department of Public Works

Letting Date: September 5, 2024
 County: Albany
 Contract NO. RFB-2024-095
 No. of Bids 6

BIDDER	BIDDER NAME	TOTAL BID
1	JAMES H. MALOY	\$808,000.00
2	MAPLE RIDGE ORGANICS	\$888,670.33
3	WINN CONSTRUCTION SERVICES	\$977,259.00
4	PRIME HIGHWAY CONTRACTORS	\$949,000.00
5	BIRDSALL EXCAVATION	\$975,000.00
6	A. COLARUSSO & SON	\$994,929.00

Item #	Description	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		BIDDER 1			BIDDER 2		
				Unit Cost	Total Cost	JAMES H. MALOY			MAPLE RIDGE ORGANICS		
						Unit Cost	Total Cost	% Diff	Unit Cost	Total Cost	% Diff
202.120001	REMOVING EXISTING SUPERSTRUCTURES	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	400%	\$ 6,414.54	\$ 6,414.54	28%
203.02	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL	CY	1,490	\$ 39.00	\$ 58,110.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 34,270.00	-41%	\$ 28.87	\$ 43,016.30	-26%
203.03	EMBANKMENT IN PLACE	CY	590	\$ 35.00	\$ 20,650.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 6,785.00	-67%	\$ 71.44	\$ 42,149.60	104%
203.21	SELECT STRUCTURE FILL	CY	510	\$ 65.00	\$ 33,150.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 35,700.00	8%	\$ 94.79	\$ 48,342.90	46%
206.01	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	345	\$ 40.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,625.00	-38%	\$ 38.16	\$ 13,165.20	-5%
207.26	PREFABRICATED COMPOSITE STRUCTURAL DRAIN	SY	140	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 2,660.00	-5%	\$ 18.09	\$ 2,532.60	-10%
209.13	SILT FENCE - TEMPORARY	LF	220	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,100.00	-29%	\$ 13.42	\$ 2,952.40	92%
304.12	SUBBASE COURSE, TYPE 2	CY	105	\$ 115.00	\$ 12,075.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 9,975.00	-17%	\$ 129.31	\$ 13,577.55	12%
404.0001	PLANT PRODUCTION QUALITY ADJUSTMENT TO ASPHALT ITEMS	QU	7	\$ 80.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 560.00	0%	\$ 80.00	\$ 560.00	0%
404.1283	12.5 F3 TOP COURSE ASPHALT, 80 SERIES COMPACTION	TON	32	\$ 255.00	\$ 8,160.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 6,560.00	-20%	\$ 287.09	\$ 9,186.88	13%
404.1989	19 F9 BINDER COURSE ASPHALT, 80 SERIES COMPACTION	TON	40	\$ 255.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 199.00	\$ 7,960.00	-22%	\$ 187.14	\$ 7,485.60	-27%
404.3789	37.5 F9 BASE COURSE ASPHALT, 80 SERIES COMPACTION	TON	66	\$ 250.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 196.00	\$ 12,936.00	-22%	\$ 184.70	\$ 12,190.20	-26%
407.0102	DILUTED TACK COAT	GAL	205	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 4,305.00	5%	\$ 17.01	\$ 3,487.05	-15%
418.7603	ASPHALT PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	147	\$ 6.00	\$ 882.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,764.00	100%	\$ 6.52	\$ 958.44	9%
551.11	CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE PILES	LF	765	\$ 95.00	\$ 72,675.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 145,350.00	100%	\$ 218.49	\$ 167,144.85	130%
551.13	FURNISHING EQUIPMENT FOR DRIVING PILES	LS	1	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	-60%	\$ 1,735.33	\$ 1,735.33	-98%
553.020001	COFFERDAM (TYPE 2)	EA	2	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	140%	\$ 6,933.37	\$ 13,866.74	39%
555.08 AC	FOOTING CONCRETE, CLASS HP	CY	73	\$ 575.00	\$ 41,975.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 43,800.00	4%	\$ 629.52	\$ 45,954.96	9%
555.09 AC	CONCRETE FOR STRUCTURES, CLASS HP	CY	22	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 52,800.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 37,400.00	-29%	\$ 785.76	\$ 17,286.72	-67%
556.0202	EPOXY-COATED BAR REINFORCEMENT FOR STRUCTURES	LB	8,840	\$ 3.00	\$ 26,520.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 17,680.00	-33%	\$ 3.24	\$ 28,641.60	8%
562.0101	REINFORCED CONCRETE SPAN UNITS	SY	170	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 272,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 187,000.00	-31%	\$ 1,310.70	\$ 222,819.00	-18%
595.50000018	SHEET-APPLIED WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE	SF	2,358	\$ 7.00	\$ 16,506.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 6,366.60	-61%	\$ 4.36	\$ 10,280.88	-38%
606.10	BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING	LF	138	\$ 70.00	\$ 9,660.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 7,590.00	-21%	\$ 57.84	\$ 7,981.92	-17%
606.100002	BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING (SHOP BENT OR SHOP MITERED)	LF	156	\$ 125.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,360.00	-52%	\$ 63.80	\$ 9,952.80	-49%
606.120101	BOX BEAM END PIECE	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	-25%	\$ 816.62	\$ 816.62	-18%
606.120201	BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING END ASSEMBLY, TYPE IIA	EA	3	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 6,900.00	-12%	\$ 2,529.27	\$ 7,587.81	-3%
610.1605	TURF ESTABLISHMENT - PERFORMANCE	SY	318	\$ 14.00	\$ 4,452.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,720.00	186%	\$ 10.70	\$ 3,402.60	-24%
619.01	BASIC WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 15,373.40	\$ 15,373.40	-80%	\$ 22,912.39	\$ 22,912.39	-69%
619.04	TYPE III CONSTRUCTION BARRICADES	EA	12	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,560.00	0%	\$ 445.07	\$ 5,340.84	242%
620.05	STONE FILLING (HEAVY)	CY	98	\$ 145.00	\$ 14,210.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 18,620.00	31%	\$ 298.92	\$ 29,294.16	106%
620.0801	BEDDING MATERIAL, TYPE 1	CY	9	\$ 100.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 1,710.00	90%	\$ 504.65	\$ 4,541.85	405%
625.01	SURVEY OPERATIONS	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	40%	\$ 16,040.78	\$ 16,040.78	60%
627.50140008	CUTTING PAVEMENT	LF	60	\$ 8.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 720.00	50%	\$ 4.15	\$ 249.00	-48%
637.11	ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE - TYPE 1	MNTH	5	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	82%	\$ 3,402.60	\$ 17,013.00	55%
637.34	OFFICE TECHNOLOGY AND SUPPLIES	DC	250	\$ 1.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 250.00	0%	\$ 1.00	\$ 250.00	0%
640.20	WHITE PAINT REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT STRIPES - 20 MILS	LF	200	\$ 2.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 1,050.00	163%	\$ 7.37	\$ 1,474.00	269%
640.21	YELLOW PAINT REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT STRIPES - 20 MILS	LF	200	\$ 2.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 1,050.00	163%	\$ 7.37	\$ 1,474.00	269%
646.23	LARGE DELINEATOR, LARGE SNOWPLOWING MARKER, LARGE SUPPLEMENTARY SNOWPLOWING MARKER PANELS	EA	6	\$ 25.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 150.00	0%	\$ 28.07	\$ 168.42	12%
646.32	STEEL POST, 2.0 LB/FT	EA	4	\$ 75.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	33%	\$ 105.20	\$ 420.80	40%
697.03	FIELD CHANGE PAYMENT	DC	46,000	\$ 1.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 46,000.00	0%	\$ 1.00	\$ 46,000.00	0%
699.040001	MOBILIZATION SHALL BE INCLUDED IN VARIOUS ITEMS IN THE CONTRACT	LS	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	#DIV/0!	\$ -	\$ -	#DIV/0!
				TOTAL = \$	958,065.00	TOTAL = \$	808,000.00	-15.66%	TOTAL = \$	888,670.33	-7.24%
						MOB CHK \$	32,320.00	OK	MOB CHK \$	35,546.81	OK

BID VERIFIED BY GPI/GREENMAN PEDERSEN, INC. ON SEPTEMBER 11, 2024

I hereby certify that this contract was bid in accordance with standard competitive bidding procedures and requirements and this tabulation includes all bids received at a public bid opening held by Albany County on September 5, 2024 at 11:00 AM for a contract in Albany County known as CR 405 (Sunset Hill Road) over Eight Mile Creek, County Bid #RFB-2024-095.

Lisa Ramundo
 Commissioner
 Albany County Department of Public Works

Date

Letting Date: September 5, 2024
 County: Albany
 Contract NO. RFB-2024-095
 No. of Bids 6

BIDDER	BIDDER NAME	TOTAL BID
1	JAMES H. MALOY	\$808,000.00
2	MAPLE RIDGE ORGANICS	\$888,670.33
3	WINN CONSTRUCTION SERVICES	\$977,259.00
4	PRIME HIGHWAY CONTRACTORS	\$949,000.00
5	BIRDSALL EXCAVATION	\$975,000.00
6	A. COLARUSSO & SON	\$994,929.00

Item #	Description	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		BIDDER 3			BIDDER 4		
				Unit Cost	Total Cost	WINN CONSTRUCTION SERVICES		PRIME HIGHWAY CONTRACTORS			
						Unit Cost	Total Cost	% Diff	Unit Cost	Total Cost	% Diff
202.120001	REMOVING EXISTING SUPERSTRUCTURES	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	240%	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	300%
203.02	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL	CY	1,490	\$ 39.00	\$ 58,110.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 44,700.00	-23%	\$ 40.00	\$ 59,600.00	3%
203.03	EMBANKMENT IN PLACE	CY	590	\$ 35.00	\$ 20,650.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 18,880.00	-9%	\$ 18.00	\$ 10,620.00	-49%
203.21	SELECT STRUCTURE FILL	CY	510	\$ 65.00	\$ 33,150.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 33,150.00	0%	\$ 80.00	\$ 40,800.00	23%
206.01	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	345	\$ 40.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 11,040.00	-20%	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,900.00	-50%
207.26	PREFABRICATED COMPOSITE STRUCTURAL DRAIN	SY	140	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,380.00	-15%	\$ 28.00	\$ 3,920.00	40%
209.13	SILT FENCE - TEMPORARY	LF	220	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,320.00	-14%	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,760.00	14%
304.12	SUBBASE COURSE, TYPE 2	CY	105	\$ 115.00	\$ 12,075.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,500.00	-13%	\$ 78.00	\$ 8,190.00	-32%
404.0001	PLANT PRODUCTION QUALITY ADJUSTMENT TO ASPHALT ITEMS	QU	7	\$ 80.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 560.00	0%	\$ 80.00	\$ 560.00	0%
404.1283	12.5 F3 TOP COURSE ASPHALT, 80 SERIES COMPACTION	TON	32	\$ 255.00	\$ 8,160.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 8,000.00	-2%	\$ 165.00	\$ 5,280.00	-35%
404.1989	19 F9 BINDER COURSE ASPHALT, 80 SERIES COMPACTION	TON	40	\$ 255.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 9,600.00	-6%	\$ 162.00	\$ 6,480.00	-36%
404.3789	37.5 F9 BASE COURSE ASPHALT, 80 SERIES COMPACTION	TON	66	\$ 250.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 15,840.00	-4%	\$ 160.00	\$ 10,560.00	-36%
407.0102	DILUTED TACK COAT	GAL	205	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,075.00	-25%	\$ 4.00	\$ 820.00	-80%
418.7603	ASPHALT PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	147	\$ 6.00	\$ 882.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 441.00	-50%	\$ 2.00	\$ 294.00	-67%
551.11	CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE PILES	LF	765	\$ 95.00	\$ 72,675.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 57,375.00	-21%	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,650.00	-89%
551.13	FURNISHING EQUIPMENT FOR DRIVING PILES	LS	1	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	100%	\$ 148,000.00	\$ 148,000.00	97%
553.020001	COFFERDAM (TYPE 2)	EA	2	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	50%	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	100%
555.08 AC	FOOTING CONCRETE, CLASS HP	CY	73	\$ 575.00	\$ 41,975.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 65,700.00	57%	\$ 900.00	\$ 65,700.00	57%
555.09 AC	CONCRETE FOR STRUCTURES, CLASS HP	CY	22	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 52,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 55,000.00	4%	\$ 950.00	\$ 20,900.00	-60%
556.0202	EPOXY-COATED BAR REINFORCEMENT FOR STRUCTURES	LB	8,840	\$ 3.00	\$ 26,520.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 17,680.00	-33%	\$ 2.00	\$ 17,680.00	-33%
562.0101	REINFORCED CONCRETE SPAN UNITS	SY	170	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 272,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 238,000.00	-13%	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 289,000.00	6%
595.50000018	SHEET-APPLIED WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE	SF	2,358	\$ 7.00	\$ 16,506.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,432.00	-43%	\$ 3.16	\$ 7,451.28	-55%
606.10	BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING	LF	138	\$ 70.00	\$ 9,660.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 8,970.00	-7%	\$ 53.00	\$ 7,314.00	-24%
606.100002	BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING (SHOP BENT OR SHOP MITERED)	LF	156	\$ 125.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 11,700.00	-40%	\$ 58.00	\$ 9,048.00	-54%
606.120101	BOX BEAM END PIECE	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	-5%	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	-20%
606.120201	BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING END ASSEMBLY, TYPE IIA	EA	3	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 8,400.00	8%	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 7,200.00	-8%
610.1605	TURF ESTABLISHMENT - PERFORMANCE	SY	318	\$ 14.00	\$ 4,452.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,816.00	-14%	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,226.00	-50%
619.01	BASIC WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	-73%	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	-23%
619.04	TYPE III CONSTRUCTION BARRICADES	EA	12	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,400.00	54%	\$ 60.00	\$ 720.00	-54%
620.05	STONE FILLNG (HEAVY)	CY	98	\$ 145.00	\$ 14,210.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 7,840.00	-45%	\$ 165.00	\$ 16,170.00	14%
620.0801	BEDDING MATERIAL, TYPE 1	CY	9	\$ 100.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 900.00	0%	\$ 100.00	\$ 900.00	0%
625.01	SURVEY OPERATIONS	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	30%	\$ 41,490.72	\$ 41,490.72	315%
627.50140008	CUTTING PAVEMENT	LF	60	\$ 8.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 300.00	-38%	\$ 3.00	\$ 180.00	-63%
637.11	ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE - TYPE 1	MNTH	5	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	491%	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	-64%
637.34	OFFICE TECHNOLOGY AND SUPPLIES	DC	250	\$ 1.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 250.00	0%	\$ 1.00	\$ 250.00	0%
640.20	WHITE PAINT REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT STRIPES - 20 MILS	LF	200	\$ 2.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,200.00	200%	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	150%
640.21	YELLOW PAINT REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT STRIPES - 20 MILS	LF	200	\$ 2.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,200.00	200%	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	150%
646.23	LARGE DELINEATOR, LARGE SNOWPLOWING MARKER, LARGE SUPPLEMENTARY SNOWPLOWING MARKER PANELS	EA	6	\$ 25.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 180.00	20%	\$ 26.00	\$ 156.00	4%
646.32	STEEL POST, 2.0 LB/FT	EA	4	\$ 75.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 480.00	60%	\$ 95.00	\$ 380.00	27%
697.03	FIELD CHANGE PAYMENT	DC	46,000	\$ 1.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 46,000.00	0%	\$ 1.00	\$ 46,000.00	0%
699.040001	MOBILIZATION SHALL BE INCLUDED IN VARIOUS ITEMS IN THE CONTRACT	LS	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	#DIV/0!	\$ -	\$ -	#DIV/0!
				TOTAL = \$	958,065.00	TOTAL = \$	977,259.00	2.00%	TOTAL = \$	949,000.00	-0.95%
						MOB CHK \$	39,090.36	OK	MOB CHK \$	37,960.00	OK

BID VERIFIED BY GPI/GREENMAN PEDERSEN, INC. ON SEPTEMBER 11, 2024

I hereby certify that this contract was bid in accordance with standard competitive bidding procedures and requirements and this tabulation includes all bids received at a public bid opening held by Albany County on September 5, 2024 at 11:00 AM for a contract in Albany County known as CR 405 (Sunset Hill Road) over Eight Mile Creek, County Bid #RFB-2024-095.

 Lisa Ramundo
 Commissioner
 Albany County Department of Public Works

 Date

Letting Date: September 5, 2024
 County: Albany
 Contract NO. RFB-2024-095
 No. of Bids 6

BIDDER	BIDDER NAME	TOTAL BID
1	JAMES H. MALOY	\$808,000.00
2	MAPLE RIDGE ORGANICS	\$888,670.33
3	WINN CONSTRUCTION SERVICES	\$977,259.00
4	PRIME HIGHWAY CONTRACTORS	\$949,000.00
5	BIRDSALL EXCAVATION	\$975,000.00
6	A. COLARUSSO & SON	\$994,929.00

Item #	Description	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		BIDDER 5			BIDDER 6		
				Unit Cost	Total Cost	BIRDSALL EXCAVATION			A. COLARUSSO & SON		
						Unit Cost	Total Cost	% Diff	Unit Cost	Total Cost	% Diff
202.120001	REMOVING EXISTING SUPERSTRUCTURES	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	300%	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	300%
203.02	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL	CY	1,490	\$ 39.00	\$ 58,110.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 59,600.00	3%	\$ 22.00	\$ 32,780.00	-44%
203.03	EMBANKMENT IN PLACE	CY	590	\$ 35.00	\$ 20,650.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 32,450.00	57%	\$ 33.00	\$ 19,470.00	-6%
203.21	SELECT STRUCTURE FILL	CY	510	\$ 65.00	\$ 33,150.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 40,800.00	23%	\$ 92.00	\$ 46,920.00	42%
206.01	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	345	\$ 40.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 20,700.00	50%	\$ 37.00	\$ 12,765.00	-8%
207.26	PREFABRICATED COMPOSITE STRUCTURAL DRAIN	SY	140	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,200.00	50%	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,260.00	-55%
209.13	SILT FENCE - TEMPORARY	LF	220	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,300.00	114%	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,760.00	14%
304.12	SUBBASE COURSE, TYPE 2	CY	105	\$ 115.00	\$ 12,075.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 11,550.00	-4%	\$ 110.00	\$ 11,550.00	-4%
404.0001	PLANT PRODUCTION QUALITY ADJUSTMENT TO ASPHALT ITEMS	QU	7	\$ 80.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 560.00	0%	\$ 80.00	\$ 560.00	0%
404.1283	12.5 F3 TOP COURSE ASPHALT, 80 SERIES COMPACTION	TON	32	\$ 255.00	\$ 8,160.00	\$ 214.00	\$ 6,848.00	-16%	\$ 197.00	\$ 6,304.00	-23%
404.1989	19 F9 BINDER COURSE ASPHALT, 80 SERIES COMPACTION	TON	40	\$ 255.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 203.00	\$ 8,120.00	-20%	\$ 188.00	\$ 7,520.00	-26%
404.3789	37.5 F9 BASE COURSE ASPHALT, 80 SERIES COMPACTION	TON	66	\$ 250.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 13,200.00	-20%	\$ 184.00	\$ 12,144.00	-26%
407.0102	DILUTED TACK COAT	GAL	205	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,125.00	25%	\$ 11.50	\$ 2,357.50	-43%
418.7603	ASPHALT PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	147	\$ 6.00	\$ 882.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 661.50	-25%	\$ 4.00	\$ 588.00	-33%
551.11	CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE PILES	LF	765	\$ 95.00	\$ 72,675.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 57,375.00	-21%	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,295.00	-97%
551.13	FURNISHING EQUIPMENT FOR DRIVING PILES	LS	1	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	60%	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 210,000.00	180%
553.020001	COFFERDAM (TYPE 2)	EA	2	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	400%	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	700%
555.08 AC	FOOTING CONCRETE, CLASS HP	CY	73	\$ 575.00	\$ 41,975.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 87,600.00	109%	\$ 811.00	\$ 59,203.00	41%
555.09 AC	CONCRETE FOR STRUCTURES, CLASS HP	CY	22	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 52,800.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 31,900.00	-40%	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 50,600.00	-4%
556.0202	EPOXY-COATED BAR REINFORCEMENT FOR STRUCTURES	LB	8,840	\$ 3.00	\$ 26,520.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 44,200.00	67%	\$ 3.00	\$ 26,520.00	0%
562.0101	REINFORCED CONCRETE SPAN UNITS	SY	170	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 272,000.00	\$ 852.90	\$ 144,993.00	-47%	\$ 1,135.00	\$ 192,950.00	-29%
595.50000018	SHEET-APPLIED WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE	SF	2,358	\$ 7.00	\$ 16,506.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 11,790.00	-29%	\$ 2.25	\$ 5,305.50	-68%
606.10	BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING	LF	138	\$ 70.00	\$ 9,660.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 15,180.00	57%	\$ 64.00	\$ 8,832.00	-9%
606.100002	BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING (SHOP BENT OR SHOP MITERED)	LF	156	\$ 125.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 20,280.00	4%	\$ 67.00	\$ 10,452.00	-46%
606.120101	BOX BEAM END PIECE	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	20%	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	25%
606.120201	BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING END ASSEMBLY, TYPE IIA	EA	3	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	-4%	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	35%
610.1605	TURF ESTABLISHMENT - PERFORMANCE	SY	318	\$ 14.00	\$ 4,452.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,950.00	79%	\$ 23.00	\$ 7,314.00	64%
619.01	BASIC WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 29,532.50	\$ 29,532.50	-61%	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	-73%
619.04	TYPE III CONSTRUCTION BARRICADES	EA	12	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,000.00	92%	\$ 188.00	\$ 2,256.00	45%
620.05	STONE FILLNG (HEAVY)	CY	98	\$ 145.00	\$ 14,210.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 10,290.00	-28%	\$ 180.00	\$ 17,640.00	24%
620.0801	BEDDING MATERIAL, TYPE 1	CY	9	\$ 100.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 855.00	-5%	\$ 237.00	\$ 2,133.00	137%
625.01	SURVEY OPERATIONS	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	400%	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	50%
627.50140008	CUTTING PAVEMENT	LF	60	\$ 8.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,200.00	150%	\$ 8.00	\$ 480.00	0%
637.11	ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE - TYPE 1	MNTH	5	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	-55%	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 12,000.00	9%
637.34	OFFICE TECHNOLOGY AND SUPPLIES	DC	250	\$ 1.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 250.00	0%	\$ 1.00	\$ 250.00	0%
640.20	WHITE PAINT REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT STRIPES - 20 MILS	LF	200	\$ 2.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 500.00	25%	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,100.00	175%
640.21	YELLOW PAINT REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT STRIPES - 20 MILS	LF	200	\$ 2.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 500.00	25%	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,100.00	175%
646.23	LARGE DELINEATOR, LARGE SNOWPLOWING MARKER, LARGE SUPPLEMENTARY SNOWPLOWING MARKER PANELS	EA	6	\$ 25.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 330.00	120%	\$ 55.00	\$ 330.00	120%
646.32	STEEL POST, 2.0 LB/FT	EA	4	\$ 75.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 460.00	53%	\$ 110.00	\$ 440.00	47%
697.03	FIELD CHANGE PAYMENT	DC	46,000	\$ 1.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 46,000.00	0%	\$ 1.00	\$ 46,000.00	0%
699.040001	MOBILIZATION SHALL BE INCLUDED IN VARIOUS ITEMS IN THE CONTRACT	LS	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	#DIV/0!	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	#DIV/0!
				TOTAL = \$	958,065.00	TOTAL = \$	975,000.00	1.77%	TOTAL = \$	994,929.00	3.85%
						MOB CHK \$	39,000.00	OK	MOB CHK \$	38,397.16	OK

BID VERIFIED BY GPI/GREENMAN PEDERSEN, INC. ON SEPTEMBER 11, 2024

I hereby certify that this contract was bid in accordance with standard competitive bidding procedures and requirements and this tabulation includes all bids received at a public bid opening held by Albany County on September 5, 2024 at 11:00 AM for a contract in Albany County known as CR 405 (Sunset Hill Road) over Eight Mile Creek, County Bid #RFB-2024-095.

Lisa Ramundo
 Commissioner
 Albany County Department of Public Works

Date

Letting Date: September 5, 2024

County: Albany

Contract NO. RFB-2024-095

No. of Bids 6

BIDDER	BIDDER NAME	TOTAL BID
1	JAMES H. MALOY	\$808,000.00
2	MAPLE RIDGE ORGANICS	\$888,670.33
3	WINN CONSTRUCTION SERVICES	\$977,259.00
4	PRIME HIGHWAY CONTRACTORS	\$949,000.00
5	BIRDSALL EXCAVATION	\$975,000.00
6	A. COLARUSSO & SON	\$994,929.00

						ENGINEERS ESTIMATE	
Item #	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Total Cost		
202.120001	REMOVING EXISTING SUPERSTRUCTURES	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		
203.02	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL	CY	1,490	\$ 39.00	\$ 58,110.00		
203.03	EMBANKMENT IN PLACE	CY	590	\$ 35.00	\$ 20,650.00		
203.21	SELECT STRUCTURE FILL	CY	510	\$ 65.00	\$ 33,150.00		
206.01	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	345	\$ 40.00	\$ 13,800.00		
207.26	PREFABRICATED COMPOSITE STRUCTURAL DRAIN	SY	140	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,800.00		
209.13	SILT FENCE - TEMPORARY	LF	220	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,540.00		
304.12	SUBBASE COURSE, TYPE 2	CY	105	\$ 115.00	\$ 12,075.00		
404.0001	PLANT PRODUCTION QUALITY ADJUSTMENT TO ASPHALT ITEMS	QU	7	\$ 80.00	\$ 560.00		
404.1283	12.5 F3 TOP COURSE ASPHALT, 80 SERIES COMPACTION	TON	32	\$ 255.00	\$ 8,160.00		
404.1989	19 F9 BINDER COURSE ASPHALT, 80 SERIES COMPACTION	TON	40	\$ 255.00	\$ 10,200.00		
404.3789	37.5 F9 BASE COURSE ASPHALT, 80 SERIES COMPACTION	TON	66	\$ 250.00	\$ 16,500.00		
407.0102	DILUTED TACK COAT	GAL	205	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,100.00		
418.7603	ASPHALT PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	147	\$ 6.00	\$ 882.00		
551.11	CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE PILES	LF	765	\$ 95.00	\$ 72,675.00		
551.13	FURNISHING EQUIPMENT FOR DRIVING PILES	LS	1	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00		
553.020001	COFFERDAM (TYPE 2)	EA	2	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00		
555.08 AC	FOOTING CONCRETE, CLASS HP	CY	73	\$ 575.00	\$ 41,975.00		
555.09 AC	CONCRETE FOR STRUCTURES, CLASS HP	CY	22	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 52,800.00		
556.0202	EPOXY-COATED BAR REINFORCEMENT FOR STRUCTURES	LB	8,840	\$ 3.00	\$ 26,520.00		
562.0101	REINFORCED CONCRETE SPAN UNITS	SY	170	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 272,000.00		
595.50000018	SHEET-APPLIED WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE	SF	2,358	\$ 7.00	\$ 16,506.00		
606.10	BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING	LF	138	\$ 70.00	\$ 9,660.00		
606.100002	BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING (SHOP BENT OR SHOP MITERED)	LF	156	\$ 125.00	\$ 19,500.00		
606.120101	BOX BEAM END PIECE	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00		
606.120201	BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING END ASSEMBLY, TYPE IIA	EA	3	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 7,800.00		
610.1605	TURF ESTABLISHMENT - PERFORMANCE	SY	318	\$ 14.00	\$ 4,452.00		
619.01	BASIC WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00		
619.04	TYPE III CONSTRUCTION BARRICADES	EA	12	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,560.00		
620.05	STONE FILLNG (HEAVY)	CY	98	\$ 145.00	\$ 14,210.00		
620.0801	BEDDING MATERIAL, TYPE 1	CY	9	\$ 100.00	\$ 900.00		
625.01	SURVEY OPERATIONS	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00		
627.50140008	CUTTING PAVEMENT	LF	60	\$ 8.00	\$ 480.00		
637.11	ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE - TYPE 1	MNTH	5	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 11,000.00		
637.34	OFFICE TECHNOLOGY AND SUPPLIES	DC	250	\$ 1.00	\$ 250.00		
640.20	WHITE PAINT REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT STRIPES - 20 MILS	LF	200	\$ 2.00	\$ 400.00		
640.21	YELLOW PAINT REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT STRIPES - 20 MILS	LF	200	\$ 2.00	\$ 400.00		
646.23	LARGE DELINEATOR, LARGE SNOWPLOWING MARKER, LARGE SUPPLEMENTARY SNOWPLOWING MARKER PANELS	EA	6	\$ 25.00	\$ 150.00		
646.32	STEEL POST, 2.0 LB/FT	EA	4	\$ 75.00	\$ 300.00		
697.03	FIELD CHANGE PAYMENT	DC	46,000	\$ 1.00	\$ 46,000.00		
699.040001	MOBILIZATION SHALL BE INCLUDED IN VARIOUS ITEMS IN THE CONTRACT	LS	1	\$ -	\$ -		
						TOTAL = \$	958,065.00

BID VERIFIED BY GPI/GREENMAN PEDERSEN, INC. ON SEPTEMBER 11, 2024

I hereby certify that this contract was bid in accordance with standard competitive bidding procedures and requirements and this tabulation includes all bids received at a public bid opening held by Albany County on September 5, 2024 at 11:00 AM for a contract in Albany County known as CR 405 (Sunset Hill Road) over Eight Mile Creek, County Bid #RFB-2024-095.

Lisa Ramundo
Commissioner
Albany County Department of Public Works

Item #	Description	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		JAMES H. MALOY			% Increase	AVERAGE OF LOW 3 BIDDERS			% Increase of Low Bid to 3 lowest Bids	AVERAGE OF ALL BIDDERS				% Increase of Low Bid to ALL Bids
				Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	% Increase		Unit Cost	Total Cost	% Increase		Unit Cost	Total Cost	% Increase		
202.120001	REMOVING EXISTING SUPERSTRUCTURES	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	400%	\$ 16,138.18	\$ 16,138.18	223%	55%	\$ 18,069.09	\$ 18,069.09	261%	38%		
418.7603	ASPHALT PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	147	\$ 6.00	\$ 882.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,764.00	100%	\$ 7.17	\$ 1,054.48	20%	67%	\$ 5.34	\$ 784.49	-11%	125%		
551.11	CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE PILES	LF	765	\$ 95.00	\$ 72,675.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 145,350.00	100%	\$ 161.16	\$ 123,289.95	70%	18%	\$ 95.25	\$ 72,864.98	0%	99%		
553.020001	COFFERDAM (TYPE 2)	EA	2	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	140%	\$ 8,811.12	\$ 17,622.25	76%	36%	\$ 16,905.56	\$ 33,811.12	238%	-29%		
610.1605	TURF ESTABLISHMENT - PERFORMANCE	SY	318	\$ 14.00	\$ 4,452.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,720.00	186%	\$ 20.90	\$ 6,646.20	49%	91%	\$ 19.62	\$ 6,238.10	40%	104%		
620.05	STONE FILLNG (HEAVY)	CY	98	\$ 145.00	\$ 14,210.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 18,620.00	31%	\$ 189.64	\$ 18,584.72	31%	0%	\$ 169.82	\$ 16,642.36	17%	12%		
620.0801	BEDDING MATERIAL, TYPE 1	CY	9	\$ 100.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 1,710.00	90%	\$ 264.88	\$ 2,383.95	165%	-28%	\$ 204.44	\$ 1,839.98	104%	-7%		
625.01	SURVEY OPERATIONS	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	40%	\$ 14,346.93	\$ 14,346.93	43%	-2%	\$ 24,921.92	\$ 24,921.92	149%	-44%		
627.50140008	CUTTING PAVEMENT	LF	60	\$ 8.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 720.00	50%	\$ 7.05	\$ 423.00	-12%	70%	\$ 8.69	\$ 521.50	9%	38%		
637.11	ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE - TYPE 1	MNTH	5	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	82%	\$ 6,800.87	\$ 34,004.33	209%	-41%	\$ 4,100.43	\$ 20,502.17	86%	-2%		
640.20	WHITE PAINT REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT STRIPES - 20 MILS	LF	200	\$ 2.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 1,050.00	163%	\$ 6.21	\$ 1,241.33	210%	-15%	\$ 5.27	\$ 1,054.00	164%	0%		
640.21	YELLOW PAINT REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT STRIPES - 20 MILS	LF	200	\$ 2.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 1,050.00	163%	\$ 6.21	\$ 1,241.33	210%	-15%	\$ 5.27	\$ 1,054.00	164%	0%		
646.32	STEEL POST, 2.0 LB/FT	EA	4	\$ 75.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	33%	\$ 108.40	\$ 433.60	45%	-8%	\$ 107.53	\$ 430.13	43%	-7%		

Item #	Description	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		JAMES H. MALOY			AVERAGE OF LOW 3 BIDDERS			% Increase of Low Bid to 3 lowest Bids	AVERAGE OF ALL BIDDERS			% Increase of Low Bid to ALL Bids
				Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	% Increase	Unit Cost	Total Cost	% Increase		Unit Cost	Total Cost	% Increase	
203.02	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL	CY	1,490	\$ 39.00	\$ 58,110.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 34,270.00	-41%	\$ 27.29	\$ 40,662.10	-30%	-16%	\$ 30.65	\$ 45,661.05	-21%	-25%
203.03	EMBANKMENT IN PLACE	CY	590	\$ 35.00	\$ 20,650.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 6,785.00	-67%	\$ 38.31	\$ 22,604.87	9%	-70%	\$ 36.82	\$ 21,725.77	5%	-69%
206.01	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	345	\$ 40.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,625.00	-38%	\$ 31.72	\$ 10,943.40	-21%	-21%	\$ 35.36	\$ 12,199.20	-12%	-29%
209.13	SILT FENCE - TEMPORARY	LF	220	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,100.00	-29%	\$ 8.14	\$ 1,790.80	16%	-39%	\$ 9.24	\$ 2,032.07	32%	-46%
551.13	FURNISHING EQUIPMENT FOR DRIVING PILES	LS	1	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	-60%	\$ 60,578.44	\$ 60,578.44	-19%	-50%	\$ 109,955.89	\$ 109,955.89	47%	-73%
555.09 AC	CONCRETE FOR STRUCTURES, CLASS HP	CY	22	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 52,800.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 37,400.00	-29%	\$ 1,661.92	\$ 36,562.24	-31%	2%	\$ 1,614.29	\$ 35,514.45	-33%	5%
556.0202	EPOXY-COATED BAR REINFORCEMENT FOR STRUCTURES	LB	8,840	\$ 3.00	\$ 26,520.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 17,680.00	-33%	\$ 2.41	\$ 21,333.87	-20%	-17%	\$ 2.87	\$ 25,400.27	-4%	-30%
562.0101	REINFORCED CONCRETE SPAN UNITS	SY	170	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 272,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 187,000.00	-31%	\$ 1,270.23	\$ 215,939.67	-21%	-13%	\$ 1,249.77	\$ 212,460.33	-22%	-12%
595.5000002	SHEET-APPLIED WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE	SF	2,358	\$ 7.00	\$ 16,506.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 6,366.60	-61%	\$ 3.69	\$ 8,693.16	-47%	-27%	\$ 3.58	\$ 8,437.71	-49%	-25%
606.100002	BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING (SHOP BENT OR SHOP MITERED)	LF	156	\$ 125.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,360.00	-52%	\$ 66.27	\$ 10,337.60	-47%	-9%	\$ 75.63	\$ 11,798.80	-39%	-21%
606.120101	BOX BEAM END PIECE	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	-25%	\$ 838.87	\$ 838.87	-16%	-11%	\$ 961.10	\$ 961.10	-4%	-22%
619.01	BASIC WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 15,373.40	\$ 15,373.40	-80%	\$ 19,428.60	\$ 19,428.60	-74%	-21%	\$ 27,636.38	\$ 27,636.38	-63%	-44%